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CCS ADMINISTRATIVE DEPARTMENTS/
STAFF/ FAULTY/ BOARD

ADMINISTRATIVE DEPARTMENTS/ STAFF/ SCHOOL PROGRAMS ROOM #
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES /

Michael Hoehn -
School Principal

mhoehn@christiancommunityschool.org 305

School Assistant Principal- TBD

Lynn Myers -
Office Manager/ Elementary
Administrative Assistant Elementary
Report Cards/ Student Records

Email: lmyers@christiancommunityschool.org
Main Office: 440-748-6224

208

Tammy Smith -
High School Administrative Assistant

Email: tsmith@christiancommunityschool.org
Upper School Office: 440-748-6224 Ext. 305

305

Melissa Miller -
Health and Safety/ School Nurse/
Main Office

Email: mmiller@christiancommunityschool.org
Main Office: 440-748-6224

208

Karen Doane - Main Office/ Middle
School (6-8) Administrative Assistant

Email: kdoane@christiancommunityschool.org
Main Office: 440-748-6224

208

Krista Smith Receptionist- Main
Office

Email: ksmith@christiancommunityschool.org
Main Office: 440-748-6224

208

ADMISSIONS | UPPER SCHOOL SCHEDULING

Wendy Leetch-
Admissions Dir. /
Upper School
Report Cards

Email: wleetch@christiancommunityschool.org Main Office Mailbox
440-748-6224 ext. 311

306 A

ATHLETICS FOR ALL GENERAL QUESTIONS

Rob Joffre - AD
Bernice Lopp Athletic Admin.
(scheduling, Rentals)

Email: rjoffre@christiancommunityschool.org
Email: blopp@christiancommunityschool.org
Main Office Mailbox

Legacy Gym

BUSINESS OFFICE TUITION PAYMENT

Abbey Kromer -
Bookkeeper

Email: businessmanager@christiancommunityschool.org
Main Office Mailbox

Main Office/
Remote

Casey George -
Business Manager

Email: cgeorge@christiancommunityschool.org Legacy Gym
Green Cafe
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DEVELOPMENT
Jackie Hronek - Marketing &
Development Director
Rachel Willis - Campus Vision
Rick Willis - Donor Relations/
Benevolence/ CCS Fundraising

Email: Jhronek@christiancommunityschool.org
Main Office Mailbox
Email: rwillis1@christiancommunityschool.org
Email: rwillis@christiancommunityschool.org

306 B

FACILITIES FOR QUESTIONS or TO REPORT A PROBLEM

Al Roach
John Leadford
Andrea Kudrin

Email: aroach@christiancommunityschool.org/ Main Office Mailbox
Email: jleadford@christiancommunityschool.org / Main Office Mailbox
Email: akudrin@christiancommunityschool.org

1st Floor Boiler
Room

GUIDANCE/ CHAPLAIN UPPER SCHOOL

Brian Smith - Chaplain & Guidance Email: bsmith@christiancommunityschool.org 308

K-12 FUNDING ADMINISTRATOR (ED. CHOICE/ AUX. FUNDS)

Krista Smith Email: ksmith@christiancommunityschool.org Text: 440-391-3743 Main Office Mailbox

PIZZA/ SALAD FRIDAYS & JONES BONES ORDERING QUESTIONS

Alicia Condon Pizza & Salad Friday Coordinator
Jones Bones Coordinator: TBD

Text Questions: 440-547-2993

CCS FACULTY/ TUTORING/ AIDES
POSITION NAME EMAIL ROOM #

PreK - 5
Preschool Teacher Susan Klunzinger sklunzinger@christiancommunityschool.org 107

Preschool Aide Annie Wall awall@christiancommunityschool.org 107

Kindergarten Teacher Holly Young hyoung@christiancommunityschool.org 202

First Grade Teacher Karen Winter kwinter@christiancommunityschool.org 201

Second Grade Teacher Kathy Kish kkish@christiancommunityschool.org 205

Third Grade Teacher Angela Maynard amaynard@christiancommunityschool.org 206

Fourth Grade Teacher Megan Ramsey mramsey@christiancommunityschool.org 207

5th Grade Teacher TBD 102

Elementary Music/ Choir Chris Warner cwarner@christiancommunityschool.org Small Gym

Elementary Art Elissa Croston ecroston@christiancommunityschool.org 103

Elementary AIDE (K-2)
Elementary AIDE (3-5)

Donnea Drake
Clarissa Hust

ddrake@christiancommunityschool.org
chust@christiancommunityschool.org
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CCS SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS
SCHOOL BOARD PRESIDENT
Zach Smith
SCHOOL BOARD VICE PRESIDENT
TBD
SCHOOL BOARD SECRETARY
Alayna Nowoslawski
SCHOOL BOARD TREASURER

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS
- Michael Hoehn - Principal
- Cristina Jolley
- Nick Condon

Tutor (K-4)
Tutor (5-8)

Nancy Dake
Stephanie Michelek

ndake@christiancommunityschool.org

smichelek@christiancommunityschool.org

Upper School (Middle
6-8)
(High School 9-12)
Middle School Teacher
(6th-8th) Lead Teacher (5th
-8th)

Elizabeth Bennett ebennett@christiancommunityschool.org 204

7-8 Homeroom/ Middle
School Teacher/ NHD

Dean Klunzinger dklunzinger@christiancommunityschool.org 302

High School Literature/
Drama

Susan Partlow spartlow@christiancommunityschool.org 304

Upper School Teacher
(multi-disciplines) Bible (11/
12) Chapel Dir./ Care Group
Dir./ Lead Teacher (9-12)
Math (9-12)

Brian Smith bsmith@christiancommunityschool.org 308

High School Science/ Algebra
1

Leah Wilson lwilson@christiancommunityschool.org 301

High School Advanced Math/
Calc.

Bruce Hoftyzer bhoftyzer@christiancommunityschool.org 308

High School Physics Dave Saunders dsaunders@christiancommunityschool.org 308/ 307

Keyboarding Lori Solak lsolak@christiancommunityschool.org 307

10th Grade Computer Casey George cgeorge@christiancommunityschool.org Sm. Gym

Upper School Spanish Norma Sabath nsabath@christiancommunityschool.org 309

Upper School (6-12) Art Elissa Croston ecroston@christiancommunityschool.org 103

Physical Education (4th-10th) Nancy Markovich nmarkovich@christiancommunityschool.org Legacy Gym

Physical Education (K-1) Lori Solak Lsolak@christiancommunityschool.org Legacy Gym

Music/ Choir (6-12) Brian Smith bsmith@christiancommunityschool.org 308

Tutoring Room/ Brain
Balance
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Kevin Mahon

To Contact the CCS Board email:
CCSBoard@christiancommunityschool.org
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